



Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
PO Box 688
PE29 9LA
Tel: 0300 333 3456
Email: Cambs-pcc@cambs.pnn.police.uk
Twitter: @PCCCambs

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Requested police transcript of another person's complaint against subject

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/20-025

Date of Request: 29/09/2020

Date of Response/Release: 01/10/2020

Information Requested:

I am writing to request information regarding a visit three police officers made to my house on [REDACTED]

I was told that they were there to investigate an incident reported to the police by [REDACTED]

1. Please send me a transcript of the complaints [REDACTED] made against me as I have every reason to believe [REDACTED] accusations were false and defamatory.
2. I am very concerned that [REDACTED] has fixed a camera on the front wall of [REDACTED] house facing the pavement please could you tell me how the law deals with private cameras on public spaces, how are these records used and stored?

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's (OPCC) response

The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk. Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>